clearing or custodian participants or through their CCASS Investor Participant stock
accounts. Such investor should seek the advice of their respective stockbroker or other
professional adviser for details of those settlement arrangements and how such
arrangements will affect their rights and interests.

In the case of a joint holding, the certificate(s) for the Distribution JBM Shares will
be posted to the address of the person whose name stands first on the register of members
of the Company on the Record Date.

APPENDIX II DISTRIBUTION IN SPECIE

– 21 –

5. THE GROUP STRUCTURE

Set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company and JBM Healthcare
before and after the Distribution Completion (assuming no change in the shareholding
structure of the Company and JBM Healthcare during the period from the Latest
Practicable Date to the Distribution Completion):

Shareholding structure
of the Company as at
the Latest Practicable

Date

Shareholding structure
of JBM Healthcare as at

the Latest Practicable
Date

Shareholding structure
of JBM Healthcare

immediately after the
Distribution
Completion

No. of Shares
held %

No. of JBM
Shares held %

No. of JBM
Shares held %

Mr. Sum 1,181,638,000
(notes 1, 2, 3

and 4)

61.09 649,678,375
(notes 5, 6, 7

and 8)

71.10 457,298,871 50.05

The Queenshill Trust 8,200,000
(note 1)

0.42 1,524,000
(note 8)

0.17 3,610,900 0.40

The Kingshill Trust 850,684,000
(note 2)

43.98 599,441,875
(note 5)

65.60 322,834,578 35.33

Queenshill Development
Limited

308,404,000
(note 3)

15.94 42,462,500
(note 7)

4.65 120,951,318 13.24

Queenshill Development
Group Inc.

8,200,000
(note 1)

0.42 1,524,000
(note 8)

0.17 3,610,900 0.40

Kingshill Development
Group Inc

850,684,000
(note 2)

43.98 599,441,875
(note 5)

65.60 322,834,578 35.33

Kingshill Development
Limited

850,684,000
(note 2)

43.98 493,106,375
(note 5)

53.96 216,499,078 23.69

Lincoln’s Hill Development
Limited

– – 106,335,500
(note 5)

11.64 106,335,500 11.64

The Company – – 493,106,375 53.96 847,131 0.09
JBM BVI – – 493,106,375 53.96 847,131 0.09
Other public Shareholders

(note 9)
485,167,000 25.08 N/A N/A 123,474,747 13.51

Other public shareholders of
JBM Healthcare

N/A N/A 229,222,875 25.09 229,222,875 25.09

Total issued shares: 1,934,221,000 100 913,686,000 100 913,686,000 100

APPENDIX II DISTRIBUTION IN SPECIE

– 22 –

Notes:

1. The trustee of The Queenshill Trust, a discretionary trust established by Mr. Sum (as the settlor) with
Mr. Sum and his family members as discretionary beneficiaries, through the wholly-owned company
under The Queenshill Trust, holds 8,200,000 Shares. By virtue of the SFO, Mr. Sum is deemed to be
interested in the 8,200,000 Shares held by the wholly-owned company under The Queenshill Trust.

2. UBS Trustees (B.V.I.) Limited, the trustee of The Kingshill Trust, holds the entire issued share capital of
Kingshill Development Group Inc through its nominee, UBS Nominees Limited. Kingshill Development